Noorte heitjate SV IV etapp

3. September 2019, Audentese ja TTU staadionid
Audentese staadionil:
M Kuulitouge 7,26kg

VA Marcus THOMSEN NOR 20.44
19.79 20.44 19.98 20.38 20.28 20.15

VA Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KIS Sakala 19.54
1954 X X X X 19.38

VA Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 18.74
X X 18.38 X 18.74 18.37

VA Fred VALI 05.12.1976 Haapsalu KJK 15.63
X X X X 15.63 15.63

VA Rait SINIJARV 15.12.1981 Individuaalvoistleja 14.56

14.44 1456 X X X X

M U20 Kuulitouge 6kg

1 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 18.79
17.48 X 18.79 X X X

2 Rait RAJU 08.01.2000 Audentese SK 15.70
15.11 15.21 1545 15.70 15.47 X

3 Robert VAIN 30.05.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.98
12.72 1398 X X X X
Gevin Genro PAAS 11.04.2000 Audentese SK NM
X X
Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK NM
X X

P U18 Kuulitduge 5kg

1 Rasmus ROOSLEHT 27.07.2002 Niidupargi KIK 17.55
17.07 1736 X 17.55 X -

2 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KIK 15.70
X 1497 X X 15.51 15.70

3 Oskar HEINSAAR 30.08.2002 Audentese SK 13.88
13.80 1388 X X X X

4 Karl-Hendrik PALU 27.09.2002 KIK Karksi 13.58
13.58 12.76 12.88 X X X

5 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 11.97
11.71 1197 11.58

P U16 Kuulitouge 4kg

1 Manfred MANNAMAA 28.03.2005 Audentese SK 14.18
12.78 14.18 13.40 13.00 X X

2 Reimond HUVONEN 03.07.2004 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.98
11.87 X 1298 X X X

3 Tristan Aik SILD 09.12.2005 Treeningpartner 11.48
11.48 10.24 10.39

4 Savva NOVIKOV 13.08.2006 KJK Visa 8.49
X 8.49 8.12
Lauri Lennart KOCH 05.01.2005 Audentese SK NM

X X X



M Kettaheide 2kg

VA Janek OIGLANE

40.55 X X 41.44
VA Jako Siim EENSALU

X 39.04 38.61 -
VA Kristjan TAFENAU

X X X -
M U20 Kettaheide 1,75kg
1 Kevin SAKSON

X X 51.29 X
2 Gevin Genro PAAS

49.42 X X 51.50
3 Robert VAIN

39.00 38.99 40.40 40.34
4 Igor ANDREJEV

31.05 X X
P U18 Kettaheide 1,5kg
1 Rasmus ROOSLEHT

51.23 X 49,19 50.86
2 Oskar Filip TAMMIK

4466 X 44,20 X
3 Steven SEPP

X 40.31 41.86 41.59
4 Karl KREIS

X 37.40 37.80
5 Tony Ats TAMM

36.86 37.62 X
6 Karl-Hendrik PALU

35.42 31.27 32.32
P U16 Kettaheide 1kg
1 Manfred MANNAMAA

4545 4348 45.04 41.14
2 Kaspar PARKSEPP

45,68 X 4530 43.43
3 Reimond HUVONEN

36.85 X 36.22
4 Lauri Lennart KOCH

X 35.72 X
5 Savva NOVIKOV

X 26.25 -
6 Tristan Aik SILD

X 25.13 X

M F44 Kettaheide 1,5kg
VA Egert JOESAAR
4527 46.70 X X

25.04.1994
41.43 X
22.04.1993

02.01.1998

04.05.2000
53.59 X
11.04.2000
49.86 X
30.05.2000
X X
02.08.2001

27.07.2002
X X
12.07.2002
48.14 X
23.05.2002

43.45 44.96

08.02.2002

04.02.2002

27.09.2002

28.03.2005

4496 46.83

03.05.2004

44.70 44.40

03.07.2004

05.01.2005

13.08.2006

09.12.2005

07.06.1994
47.36 X

Audentese SK
Audentese SK

KJS Sakala

Haapsalu KJK
Audentese SK
Tallinna SS Kalev

Audentese SK

Niidupargi KIK
Audentese SK
Niidupargi KIK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK

KJK Karksi

Audentese SK
Tartu U. ASK
Tallinna SS Kalev
Audentese SK
KJK Visa

Treeningpartner

Audentese SK

41.44

39.04

NM

53.59

51.50

40.40

31.05

51.23

48.14

44.96

37.80

37.62

35.42

46.83

45.68

36.85

35.72

26.25

25.13

47.36



M U20 Odavise 800g

1 Karl-Hendrik PALU
53.02 51.47 47.62
2 Robin Obina TUULIK
42.86 42.62 40.04
3 Igor ANDREJEV

40.26 39.06 X

P U18 Odavise 700g

1 Tony Ats TAMM
45.84 50.89 53.93
2 Jan Jurgen LUZGIN
4556 44.61 42.46
3 Elari TAFENAU
40.47 41.24 39.10
4 Oskar HEINSAAR

34.25 35.53 38.35

P U16 Odavise 600g

1 Valter Eric VIISEL
51.39 49.16 49.26
2 Tristan Aik SILD
38.95 40.00 40.67
3 Timo VOOGLAID

39.87 40.27 36.88

M Hoota kaugushiipe

1 Tony Ats TAMM
293 3.01 294
2 Gevin Genro PAAS
283 X 2.67
3 Karl-Hendrik PALU
265 262 268
4 Steven SEPP

255 258 248

N U20 Kuulitouge 4kg

1 Gedly TUGI
X X 12.03
VA Laura IKAUNIECE
12.62 12.60 12.59
VA Airike KAPP

11.35 11.29 X

T U18 Kuulitduge 3kg

1 Gertu KUTTMANN
11.50 13.92 13.41
2 Eleriin HIRV
11.43 12.28 11.94
3 Heidy BERGSTEIN

10.55 10.56 11.06

39.89

52.07

47.49

39.58

38.82

37.30

2.92

2.78

2.78

2.61

12.82

14.05

11.61

11.14

27.09.2002
X 49.84
20.10.2001
41.92 39.37
02.08.2001

04.02.2002
57.14 54.46
21.06.2002
X 44.62

X 38.05
30.08.2002

19.05.2004
50.35 51.13
09.12.2005

X 39.32
03.02.2004

X -

04.02.2002

11.04.2000
256 2.72
27.09.2002

23.05.2002
2,55 254

11.09.2001
X 11.98
31.05.1992
13.36 13.44
05.01.1999

07.01.2002

X 8.75
26.06.2003
1221 X
10.07.2002
10.92 11.32

KJK Karksi
Audentese SK

Audentese SK

Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK

Audentese SK  38.35

Tallinna SS Kalev
Treeningpartner

Audentese SK

Audentese SK
Audentese SK
KJK Karksi

Niidupargi KJIK

KJK Karksi
LAT

Audentese SK

Niidupargi KIK
KJK Lounaldvi

KJK Karksi

53.02

42.86

40.26

57.14

47.49

41.24

51.39

40.67

40.27

3.01

2.83

2.78

2.61

12.03

13.44

11.35

14.05

12.28

11.32



Emili Liis OSULA
10.60 X 11.10
Annabella ALTJOE
8.28 7.43 8.75

T U16 Kuulitouge 3kg

1

Anfisa KARYAGINA
9.80 859 955
Liisi LEMBIT

9.08 9.36 9.70
Kaisa KALJIUSTO
9.52 940 8.75

N U20 Kettaheide 1kg

1

VA

VA

VA

Emely KARHU
35.39 X 33.59
Gedly TUGI

30.79 32.02 X
leva ZARANKAITE
54.28 55.02 54.79
Hanna-Maria KUPPER
X X 44.70
Airike KAPP

36.60 37.28 37.88

T U18 Kettaheide 1kg

1

Gertu KUTTMANN
36.25 35.08 31.72
Eleriin HIRV

29.04 27.47 28.02

T U16 Kettaheide 0,75kg

1

Anastassia ZITKOVA
X 28.81 28.07
Liisi LEMBIT

28.60 X 29.44
Jekaterina ZITKOVA

X 2467 X
Anfisa KARYAGINA
20.84 26.09 25.16
Kaisa KALJUSTO
22.30 22.07 X

N Odavise 600g

VA

Laura IKAUNIECE
49.76 X 48.99

10.96

8.62

8.98

9.58

33.51

55.16

33.37

29.48

33.86

26.64

51.37

16.02.2003
11.07 X
11.06.2003

06.08.2004
X X
27.02.2004
X 9.09

9.28 8.70

11.10.2001

X 36.09
11.09.2001

X X

Audentese SK

Audentese SK

KIK Visa
Niidupargi KIK

Audentese SK

Niidupargi KIK

KJK Karksi

23.11.1994 LTU

56.87 X
11.04.1995

05.01.1999

07.01.2002

X X
26.06.2003
28.10 29.71

06.12.2005
30.81 X
27.02.2004

X 28.55
06.12.2005
2466 X
06.08.2004

X X

31.05.1992
48.65 50.66

Audentese SK

Audentese SK

Niidupargi KIK

KJK Lounaldvi

KIK Visa
Niidupargi KIK
KJK Visa
KJK Visa

Audentese SK

LAT

11.10

8.75

9.80

9.70

9.58

36.09

32.02

56.87

44.70

37.88

36.25

29.71

33.86

29.44

26.64

26.09

22.30

51.37



T U18 Odavise 500g

1 Anette PETERSON
38.85 42.14 X
2 Emili Liis OSULA
X 35.34 36.41
3 Hanna VAAT
X 35.83 X
4 Heidy BERGSTEIN
32.93 34.82 X
T U16 Odavise 400g
1 Anfisa KARYAGINA
31.04 33.20 30.52
2 Anastassia ZITKOVA
29.46 X 28.81
T Hoota kaugushiipe
1 Gedly TUGI
232 233 233
2 Gertu KUTTMANN
213 2.03 2.09
3 Liisi LEMBIT

2.07 206 204

TTU staadionil:

M U20 Vasaraheide 6kg

1 Herman MOLDER
X 57.13 X

P U18 Vasaraheide 5kg

1 Kaaro SAATMAE
X 5264 4732 X X
2 Raiten LOKK

X 5088 X X X

P U16 Vasaraheide 4kg

1 Alar REILJAN
52.29 57.39 X
2 Tristan TALTS
52.27 51.76 52.00
3 Manfred MANNAMAA
46.92 47.02 49.91
4 Kristjan Erik KALLING
39.90 X 28.53
5 Richard VOOL
38.58 36.43 X
6 Lauri Lennart KOCH
X X 35.42

Kaspar PARKSEPP
X X X

38.93

35.29

33.85

29.67

29.69

2.27

1.97

2.05

53.69

53.25

51.33

36.36

33.52

02.11.2002
40.77 X
16.02.2003

X X
12.08.2002
36.06 35.11
10.07.2002

X 35.51

06.08.2004
31.70 27.32
06.12.2005
X 26.59

11.09.2001
227 229
07.01.2002
2.05 2.08
27.02.2004
2.07 2.05

16.01.2000
X X

10.05.2002

04.01.2003

28.05.2004
56.49 X

20.04.2004
X 55.95
28.03.2005
51.09 47.03
30.08.2006
X 35.90
18.11.2004
3744 X

05.01.2005

03.05.2004

SK Lindon
Audentese SK
Audentese SK

KJK Karksi

KJK Visa

KJK Visa

KJK Karksi
Niidupargi KIK

Niidupargi KIK

SK Altius

Niidupargi KJIK

Audentese SK

Nomme KIK
Nomme KIK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK

Tartu U. ASK

42.14

36.41

36.06

35.51

33.20

29.69

2.33

2.13

2.07

57.13

53.69

50.88

57.39

55.95

51.33

39.90

38.58

35.42

NM



N U20 Vasaraheide 4kg

1

Kertu LILLE
37.93 38.09 X

T U18 Vasaraheide 3kg

1

Gertu KUTTMANN
48.69 53.72 X
Annabella ALTJOE
X 4470 X

T U16 Vasaraheide 3kg

1

Liisi LEMBIT

X 46.78 47.73
Eileen PARDU
40.48 42.57 43.68
Gabriela KUBJA

X X 26.29
Kaisa KALJUSTO
27.72 24,54 28.52

34.38

56.79

46.93

46.69

39.95

29.38

17.10.2000
40.67 4151

07.01.2002
5533 X
11.06.2003

X 44.64

27.02.2004

X X
09.03.2004
36.30 40.48

22.63 28.31

X X

Niidupargi KIK

Niidupargi KIK

Audentese SK

Niidupargi KIK
Audentese SK
Audentese SK

Audentese SK

41.51

56.79

46.93

47.73

43.68

29.38

28.52



